FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: Bruce Ingram Robertson, known in the will as

Bruce Robertson

Date of death: on the 10th day of February 2023

Last known residential address of deceased: 59 Denver Street, Bentleigh East VIC 3165

Address in will: 59 Denver Street, Bentleigh East VIC 3165

Date of Will: 5 February 2023

Executor named in Will: Claire Elizabeth Robertson

Executor named in Will: lames Ingram Robertson

Claire Elizabeth Robertson Full name of applicant:

12 Munro Street, Hawthorn East VIC 3123 Address of applicant:

Relationship of applicant to deceased: **Daughter**

Full name of applicant: James Ingram Robertson

Address of applicant: 59 Denver Street, Bentleigh East VIC 3165

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

National Probate and Estates Group

Address for service: Suite 101 / 83 York St. Sydney NSW 2000

PO Box Q297, Queen Victoria Building NSW

1230

G. Dobrinski

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: Reseal of a Foreign Grant dated 24 September 2024 in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.